MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

EXTRA SESSION OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE, 1853,

AND THE

THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1854.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta: william t. johnson, printer to the state.

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1854.

Chapter 55.

An act to change the time of electing assessors in certain cities.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. In any city, where by existing laws, the subordinate officers are required to be chosen in the month of April, be elected. the assessors shall hereafter be chosen on the second Monday of March annually, and shall hold their offices for one year from that date.

- SECT. 2. The term of office of the present assessors, in any Term of office. such city, shall expire on the second Monday of March next.
- SECT. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its approval by the governor.

[Approved February 28, 1854.]